

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2020-0860 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 10/30/2020 In control: Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: 11/2/2020 Final action: 11/23/2020

Enactment date: 11/23/2020 Enactment #: 598

Effective date: 12/1/2020

Title: Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Ira and Mary Ann Ritter c/o, of their

attorney, D. Scott Lautner, Esquire, 68 Old Clairton Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15236, in the amount of Ninety Five Thousand Dollars (\$95,000.00) relating to the full and final settlement of a case filed in the

Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas at G.D. 18-002921 by Plaintiffs.

(Executive Session held 11/16/20)

Sponsors:

Indexes: WARRANT

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 2020-0860 Cover Ltr-Letter to Council re Ritter settlement, 2. Summary 2020-0860

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/1/2020	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
11/23/2020	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
11/18/2020	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
11/16/2020	1	Executive Session	Executive Session Held	
11/10/2020	1	Standing Committee	Held for Executive Session	Pass
11/2/2020	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Ira and Mary Ann Ritter c/o, of their attorney, D. Scott Lautner, Esquire, 68 Old Clairton Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15236, in the amount of Ninety Five Thousand Dollars (\$95,000.00) relating to the full and final settlement of a case filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas at G.D. 18-002921 by Plaintiffs.

(Executive Session held 11/16/20)

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in favor of Ira and Mary Ann Ritter, c/o their attorney, D. Scott Lautner, Esquire, in the amount of Ninety Five Thousand Dollars (\$95,000.00) relating to the full and final settlement of a case filed by Plaintiffs, charging same to Code 11101.108000.58.58105.2020.